502931214 08/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2977812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROY E. MCALISTER	03/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCALISTER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2901 E. CAMELBACK ROAD	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14161373	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069545-8304.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING	
SIGNATURE:	/Tori Ashford-Downing/
DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=0695458304Assignment#page1.tif source=0695458304Assignment#page2.tif source=0695458304Assignment#page3.tif source=0695458304Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502931214 REEL: 033514 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by Roy E. McAlister (the "Assignor"), residing at 2350 W Shangri La, Phoenix, Arizona 85029. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled INTEGRATED FUEL INJECTORS AND IGNITERS AND ASSOCIATED METHODS OF USE AND MANUFACTURE (the "Application"), already filed on December 7, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/653,085.

McAlister Technologies, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Arizona having its principal place of business at 2350 W Shangri La, Phoenix, Arizona 85029 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may Assignee. Invention(s) to the be issued on

> Page 1 of 2 Assignment – 12/653,082

Roy E. McAlister

Date:	12 MARCH	2010			
United States	of America)			
State of	<u>HY120</u>	<u>na</u>) ss.:	•		
County of	Maric	ropo)			
On this personally can described in a of the same.		March by E. McAlister ed the foregoing i		before m known to be the ind d acknowledged ex	ividual
		-	Notary Public	Sadjunionafilmion	
				Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Amber M Leuer My Commission Expires 05/24/2010	N-contraction of the state of t

Declaration for Patent Application English Language Declaration		Attorney Docket No.	695458013US3		
		First Named Inventor	Roy E. McAlister		
		COMPL	ETE IF KNOWN:		
ec	addiscondessassassassassassassassassassassassassa	Application No.	12/653,085-Conf. #2578		
with initial Lad fi		Filing Date	December 7, 2009		
		Art Unit	3747		
filing 37 CFR 1.16(e))		Examiner	Not Yet Assigned		
with initial filing (surcharge required Art Unit 3747					
		ANALAMAN			
(Numbe	er) (Country)	(Filing Da	ite)		
(Numbi	er) (Country)	(Filing Da	ate)		
figures:	ar, (Ovumly)	(1 23378) 6046			
(Numb	er) (Country)	(Filing Da			
Additional prior foreign applications are listed on a supplemental data sheet attached hereto.					

69545-8013.US03/LEGAL17839916.1

nereby declare that all statements made herein of my own lade on information and belief are believed to be true; and ith the knowledge that willful false statements and the like apprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such alidity of the application or any patent issued thereon.	further that these statements were made so made are punishable by fine or
Full name of sole or first inventor Roy E. McAlister Sole or first inventor's signature (', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ', ',	Date
My Vinte	12 March 2010
Residence Phoenix, Arizona	
Citizenship US	
Mailing Address	
2350 W Shangri La Phoenix, Arizona 85029	
	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
Page 2 01 2	IN LIEU OF PTO SB-021

PATENT REEL: 033514 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 08/12/2014